FVCLEDIC165/18

STUDENTS’

UNION

Faculty Voice Committee (FVC) and Liberation, Equality, Diversity and Inclusion

Committee (LEDI

Q)

5:00pm - 7:00pm, 14 March 2018 (combined with rescheduled February meeting)

Members
Jamie Smith
Laura Douds

Eliza Torres

Johanna Korhonen
Kirran Khan
Margarita Raleva
Joel Tyson

Leigh Rooney
Clarissa Devey-Smith
Kathryn Dunnill
Benjamin Morris
Stewart Watson
Bobby Hughes
Michael Graham
Aysha Goodwin
Christiane Kouassi
Blessing Raimi
Grant Rose

Gill Jacob
Antonia Vetter
Roman Ivanov
Imogen Davnall
Luca Girardi
Michael Turner
Kyia Thompson
Anita Miezah

In attendance

Daniel Login

President

Vice President (Science and Technology)

Vice President (Health, Social Care, Education and
Medical Science)

Vice President (Arts, Law and Social Sciences)

Vice President (Business)

ALSS Faculty Rep (Cambridge)

ALSS Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)

FHSCE Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)

FHSCE Faculty Rep (Cambridge)

FMS Faculty Rep (Cambridge)

FMS Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)

FST Faculty Rep (Cambridge)

FST Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)

LAIBS Faculty Rep (Cambridge)

LAIBS Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)

Black and Minority Ethnic Students’ Rep (Chelmsford)
Black and Minority Ethnic Students’ Rep (Cambridge)
Disabled Students’ Rep (Cambridge)

Disabled Students’ Rep (Chelmsford)

International Rep (Cambridge)

International Rep (Chelmsford)

LGBT+ Students’ Rep (Chelmsford)

LGBT+ Students’ Rep (Cambridge)

Trans* Students’ Rep (Cambridge)

Women's Rep (Cambridge)

Women’s Rep (Chelmsford)

Engagement and Volunteer Centre Manager

FVC/LEDIC
FVC/LEDIC
FVC/LEDIC

FVC/LEDIC
FVC/LEDIC
FvC
FvC
FvC
FvC
FvC
FvC
FvC
FvC
FvC
FvC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC
LEDIC



Megan Bennett

Jonathan Malton

Agenda
Welcome, apologies and absences
Minutes of the last meeting
Actions and matters arising from last
meeting

Terms of reference

Executive Accountability
Executive Officer work plans
President
ICAN Action Plan from DWG
Optometry building student space
Vice President (Science and Technology)

Academic Skills report

Vice President (Health, Social Care,
Education and Medical Science)

Family Day design brief

Vice President (Arts, Law and Social
Sciences)

Vice President (Business)

FVC/LEDIC Reps update

Black and Minority Ethnic Students’ Rep
(Cambridge)

Women’s Rep (Cambridge)

Budget

Chelmsford Bike Safety
Cambs Cultural GIAG
Destress Fest (LBH)

Personal Tutoring refreshments
Art Therapy Groups

BME Campaign event

ARU London and Democracy Coordinator

Executive/Representation Assistant

Jamie Smith
Jamie Smith
Jamie Smith
Megan Bennett

Kyia Thompson

Jamie Smith

Laura Douds

Eliza Torres

Johanna Korhonen

Kirran Khan

All

Blessing Raimi

Kyia Thompson

Jamie Smith
Kirran Khan

Eliza Torres/Blessing Raimi

Jamie Smith/Eliza Torres

Kirran Khan
Jamie Smith

Blessing Raimi

To note
To approve

To discuss

To note

To discuss

To discuss
To discuss
To discuss

To discuss
To note

To discuss

To note

To discuss

To discuss

To note

To discuss

To discuss

To approve
To approve
To approve
To approve
To note
To note

To note

FVCLEDIC165/18

166/18
167/18

168/18

169/18
17018

17118

172118

173118

17418

17518

176/18

177118

178/18

17918
180/18
181/18



Policies
Against cuts to education
Against NHS cuts

Gender neutral toilets

Increased equality for vegan students

KWAF

Liberating the curriculum
Save our space

TEF

Trans not trans*

Up your grants

Wheels in Motion

Easy Access
We Love the Living Wage
Reduced Printing

Ideas

AOB

Student Council meetings

Date of next meeting(s)

Jamie Smith/Kirran Khan
Eliza Torres

Michael Graham/Laura Douds
Johanna Korhonen

Stewart Watson/Jamie Smith
Imogen Davnall/Laura Douds
Stewart Watson/Jamie Smith
Jamie Smith/Laura Douds
Michael Graham/Laura Douds
Laura Douds

Kirran Khan

Laura Douds

Laura Douds

Johanna Korhonen

All

Jamie Smith

TBC

To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss
To discuss

To discuss

To discuss

To discuss

FVCLEDIC165/18

182/18
183/18
184/18
185/18
186/18
187/18
188/18
189/18
190/18
19118
19218
193/18
194/18
195/18

196/18



