

Faculty Voice Committee (FVC) and Liberation, Equality, Diversity and Inclusion Committee (LEDIC)

5:00pm - 7:00pm, 14 March 2018 (combined with rescheduled February meeting)

Members

Jamie Smith	President	FVC/LEDIC
Laura Douds	Vice President (Science and Technology)	FVC/LEDIC
Eliza Torres	Vice President (Health, Social Care, Education and	FVC/LEDIC
	Medical Science)	
Johanna Korhonen	Vice President (Arts, Law and Social Sciences)	FVC/LEDIC
Kirran Khan	Vice President (Business)	FVC/LEDIC
Margarita Raleva	ALSS Faculty Rep (Cambridge)	FVC
Joel Tyson	ALSS Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)	FVC
Leigh Rooney	FHSCE Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)	FVC
Clarissa Devey-Smith	FHSCE Faculty Rep (Cambridge)	FVC
Kathryn Dunnill	FMS Faculty Rep (Cambridge)	FVC
Benjamin Morris	FMS Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)	FVC
Stewart Watson	FST Faculty Rep (Cambridge)	FVC
Bobby Hughes	FST Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)	FVC
Michael Graham	LAIBS Faculty Rep (Cambridge)	FVC
Aysha Goodwin	LAIBS Faculty Rep (Chelmsford)	FVC
Christiane Kouassi	Black and Minority Ethnic Students' Rep (Chelmsford)	LEDIC
Blessing Raimi	Black and Minority Ethnic Students' Rep (Cambridge)	LEDIC
Grant Rose	Disabled Students' Rep (Cambridge)	LEDIC
Gill Jacob	Disabled Students' Rep (Chelmsford)	LEDIC
Antonia Vetter	International Rep (Cambridge)	LEDIC
Roman Ivanov	International Rep (Chelmsford)	LEDIC
Imogen Davnall	LGBT+ Students' Rep (Chelmsford)	LEDIC
Luca Girardi	LGBT+ Students' Rep (Cambridge)	LEDIC
Michael Turner	Trans* Students' Rep (Cambridge)	LEDIC
Kyia Thompson	Women's Rep (Cambridge)	LEDIC
Anita Miezah	Women's Rep (Chelmsford)	LEDIC

In attendance

Daniel Login	Engagement and Volunteer Centre Manager	
--------------	---	--

FVCLEDIC165/18

Megan Bennett	ARU London and Democracy Coordinator	
Jonathan Malton	Executive/Representation Assistant	

Agenda

8			
Welcome, apologies and absences	Jamie Smith	To note	
Minutes of the last meeting	Jamie Smith	To approve	166/18
Actions and matters arising from last meeting	Jamie Smith	To discuss	167/18
Terms of reference	Megan Bennett	To note	168/18
Executive Accountability	<mark>Kyia Thompson</mark>	To discuss	
Executive Officer work plans			
President	Jamie Smith	To discuss	169/18
ICAN Action Plan from DWG		To discuss	170/18
Optometry building student space		To discuss	
Vice President (Science and Technology)	Laura Douds	To discuss	171/18
Academic Skills report		To note	172/18
Vice President (Health, Social Care, Education and Medical Science)	Eliza Torres	To discuss	173/18
Family Day design brief		To note	174/18
Vice President (Arts, Law and Social Sciences)	Johanna Korhonen	To discuss	175/18
Vice President (Business)	Kirran Khan	To discuss	176/18
FVC/LEDIC Reps update	All	To note	
Black and Minority Ethnic Students' Rep (Cambridge)	Blessing Raimi	To discuss	177/18
Women's Rep (Cambridge)	Kyia Thompson	To discuss	178/18
Budget	Jamie Smith	To approve	
Chelmsford Bike Safety	<mark>Kirran Khan</mark>	To approve	
Cambs Cultural GIAG	Eliza Torres/Blessing Raimi	To approve	
<mark>Destress Fest (LBH)</mark>	Jamie Smith/Eliza Torres	To approve	
Personal Tutoring refreshments	Kirran Khan	To note	179/18
Art Therapy Groups	Jamie Smith	To note	180/18
BME Campaign event	Blessing Raimi	To note	181/18

Policies			
Against cuts to education	Jamie Smith/Kirran Khan	To discuss	182/18
Against NHS cuts	Eliza Torres	To discuss	183/18
Gender neutral toilets	Michael Graham/Laura Douds	To discuss	184/18
Increased equality for vegan students	Johanna Korhonen	To discuss	185/18
KWAF	Stewart Watson/Jamie Smith	To discuss	186/18
Liberating the curriculum	Imogen Davnall/Laura Douds	To discuss	187/18
Save our space	Stewart Watson/Jamie Smith	To discuss	188/18
TEF	Jamie Smith/Laura Douds	To discuss	189/18
Trans not trans*	Michael Graham/Laura Douds	To discuss	190/18
Up your grants	Laura Douds	To discuss	191/18
Wheels in Motion	Kirran Khan	To discuss	192/18
Easy Access	Laura Douds	To discuss	193/18
We Love the Living Wage	Laura Douds	To discuss	194/18
Reduced Printing	Johanna Korhonen	To discuss	195/18
Ideas	All	To discuss	196/18
AOB			
Student Council meetings	Jamie Smith	To discuss	
Date of next meeting(s)	ТВС		